

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9289 OF 2018

**Apurva Co-operative Housing
Society & Ors.**

...Petitioners

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

**Mr.Manish Upadhye i/b.Ms. Madhavi Ravuri for Petitioners.
Ms.Nisha Mehra, AGP for State.**

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, ACTING C.J. AND
G.S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE : 1st OCTOBER 2018

P.C.:

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable on 22nd October 2018.

The learned AGP Ms.Nisha Mehra waives notice on behalf of the State.

Stand over to 22nd October 2018.

G.S. KULKARNI, J.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE