

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9289 OF 2018

Apurva Co-operative Housing Society & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

- Mr. Sachin B. Thorat, for the Petitioners.
- Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. A.R. Pitale, for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 21st JULY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Time to file reply is extended to the respondents. Time to file rejoinder, if any, is also granted to the petitioners.
2. By consent, stand over to 11th August, 2023.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]